
NAME INSTITUTION COUNTRY E-mail
Airisniemi, Marianne Finnish Philosophical Association Interbaas Finland asnermirjana@open.telekom.rs
Amir, Lydia School of Media Studies, College of Management Academic Studies, Rishon LeZion Israel lydamir@colman.ac.il
Andretta, Stefania Lecce Italy stefandretta@libero.it
Antonić, Sonja SPPA, Zrenjanin Serbia sonja.antonic@gmail.com
Ašner, Branka 8th Grammar School, Belgrade Serbia —
Beljanski, Dragana Highschool teacher, Belgrade Serbia —
Bogdanova, Veronika Lecturer, Department of Philosophy and cultural science, Chelyabinsk state pedagogical university Russia verovictory@mail.ru
Bojanić, Petar Institute for Philosophy and Social Theory, University of Belgrade Serbia bojanicp@gmail.com
Borisov, Sergey Head of philosophy and cultural science department, Chelyabinsk state pedagogical university Russia borisovsv69@mail.ru
Borowicz, Jon Professor of Philosophy, Milwaukee School of Engineering USA borowicz@msoe.edu
Brenifier, Oscar Philosophy Consultant, Institut de Pratiques Philosophiques France alcofrib@club-internet.fr
Brücker, Oriana Switzerland orianabruecker@bluewin.ch
Bulatović, Aleksandra Institute for Criminological and Sociological Research, Belgrade Serbia abulatovic@sezampro.rs
Buso, Glaucia Center for Philosophical Studies of Brazil (CEFIBRA) Brasil gaucortobuso@uol.com.br
Caras, Ana Lumen Research Center in Social and Humanistic Sciences Romania ana.caras.15@gmail.com
Chernenko, Viktoria Institut de Pratiques Philosophiques, Russia Russia justvitta@gmail.com
Christodoulou, Ioannis Associate Professor and Integrated Researcher (CESEM), Universidade Nova de Lisboa Cyprus ischrist@cytanet.com.cy
Ćurko, Bruno Institute of Philosophy, Zagreb & Petit Philosophy Society, Zadar Croatia mala.filozofija@gmail.com
Dentsoras, Dimitrios Assistant Professor in Philosophy the University of Manitoba Winnipeg Canada Dimitrios.Dentsoras@ umanitoba.ca
De Benedictis, Edoardo “La Sapienza”University, Rome Italy edoardo.debenedictis@yahoo.it
De Paula, Luisa Philosophy Department, University of Urbino, and Italian Association of Analytical Psychology Italy luisa.dep@tin.it
Douglas, Helen Philosophy in Practice, Cape Town South Africa helen@philosophy-practice.co.za
Đikanović, Nemanja Faculty of Philosophy, University of Belgrade Serbia nemanjadjiki@orion.rs
Fatić, Aleksandar Research Professor, Institute for Philosophy and Social Theory, University of Belgrade Serbia aleksandar.fatic@gmail.com
Fayle, Vaughn J. St. Isidore’s College, Antonianum University Rome Italy vjfayle9@gmail.com
Feary, Vaughana CFO, Program Director, Excalibur: A Center for Applied Ethics USA vfeary@aol.com
Fillinger, Willi Philosophische Praxis Switzerland philopraxis@kopfvoran.ch
Fisser, Caroline Teacher Netherlands carofisser@xs4all.nl
Garoff, Ferdinand Finnish Philosophical Association Interbaas Finland ferdinand.garoff@gmail.com
Gers, Audrey Institute of Philosophical Practices, France France audreygers@yahoo.fr
Giacomo Gattai, Guido viale Matteotti, 27 – Florence Italy guidogiacomo@gmail.com
Gojak, Natalija Faculty of Philosophy, University of Belgrade Serbia natalijagjk@yahoo.com
Gronemeyer, Matthias Ludwigsburg University of Education Germany mg@mgronemeyer.de
Gruengard, Ora Shenkar College of Engineering and Design, Ramat Gan Israel ora.gruengard@gmail.com
Hansen, FinnThorbjørn Professor in Philosophical and Dialogical Praxis Denmark finnth@hum.aau.dk
Harteloh, Peter Erasmus Institute for Philosophical Practice, Rotterdam Netherlands info@filosofischepraktijk.com
Hertzer, Dominique Ludwig-Maximilians-Universität München Germany dominique@zhouyi.de
Heutz, Will IGPP Academy Netherlands willheutz@live.nl
Houni, Pia Adjunct Professor, Institute for Occupational Health Helsinki Finland pia.houni@uta.fi
Hurst, Dena Researcher/Instructor, Florida State University, Associate Editor, Philosophical Practicw USA dhurst@iog.fsu.edu
Ijiri, Takako Director of NPO “philosophical practice ardacoda” Japan iiitakako@gmail.com
Ikpe, Ibanga B. University of Botswana, Gaborone Botswana Ikpe@mopipi.ub.bw
Irwin, Jones Lecturer, St Patrick’s College, Dublin City University Ireland jones.irwin@spd.dcu.ie
Ivković, Marjan Institute for Philosophy and Social Theory, University of Belgrade Serbia marjani663@gmail.com
Janković, Andrijana 8th Grammar School, Belgrade Serbia —
Jeremić, Miloš Grammar School Požarevac Serbia prof.milosh@gmail.com
Jones, Barbara Philosophical Counselor USA barbaraujones@gmail.com
Jovanov, Rastko Research Fellow, Institute for Philosophy and Social Theory Serbia jovanov@instifdt.bg.ac.rs
Jovičić, Miroslav 1st Grammar School, Kragujevac Serbia j.occhi@sbb.rs
Jutrša, Archimandrite Fr. Evtimije Monastery Sv. Nikolaja Serbia —
Kaluđerović, Ivana Highschool teacher, Futog Serbia —
Kapusta, Andrzej Maria Curie Sklodowska University in Lublin Poland Andrzej-kapusta@tlen.pl
Kerekeš, Darko Ministry of Education, Science and Technological Development of the Republic of Serbia Serbia darkokerekes@yahoo.co.uk
Kiper, Jordan University of Connecticut USA jordan.kiper@uconn.edu
Kojčić, Zoran Croatian Society for Philosophical Practice Croatia zorankojcic@gmail.com
Kono, Tetsuya Rikkyo University Japan VYQ05706@nifty.com
Kreimer, Roxana Centro de Investigación y Práctica Filosófica Argentina roxkreimer@yahoo.com.ar
Kroll, Jörn W. San Fracisco Municipal Transportation Agency USA jornkroll@gmail.com
Lahav, Ran Siena Heights University and Johnson State College USA ranlahav@gmail.com
Lecoq, Jerome DIALOGON, Institut des Pratiques Philosophiques France jlecoq@dialogon.fr
Lindseth, Anders University of Nordland Norway Anders.Lindseth@uin.no
Manić, Miloš Faculty of Philosophy, University of Belgrade Serbia letters_for_milos@yahoo.com
Marinoff, Lou City College of New York and APPA's founding president USA lou.marinoff@appa.edu
Martinović, Katarina School for primary and secondary education “Mara Mandic”, Pančevo Serbia catharinna33@yahoo.com
Medić—Simić, Gordana "Milutin Milanković" Grammar School, Belgrade Serbia gmedicsimic@gmail.com
Mihalcea, Sergiu Journalist, Evo Tv Romania sergiu.mihalcea@gmail.com
Miyata, Mai The University of Tokyo Japan qq116223@iii.u-tokyo.ac.jp
Moreira de Carvalho, José Eustáquio Center for Philosophical Studies of Brazil (CEFIBRA) Brasil jeustaquio@cefibra.com.br
Nevvazhay, Igor Philosophy Department, Legal Academy, Saratov Russia igornevv@gmail.com
Neves, Maria João Associate Professor and integrated Researcher (CESEM), Universidade Nova de Lisboa Portugal mjoaoneves@yahoo.com
Nišavić, Ivan Faculty of Philosophy, University of Belgrade Serbia nisavic.ivan@gmail.com
Norkauer, Oliver University of Krems Germany oliver@norkauer.com
Österberg, Matias Finnish Philosophical Association Interbaas Finland matias.osterberg@gmail.com
Österman, Bernt Curator of the von Wright and Wittgenstein Archives, University of Helsinki Finland bosterma@mappi.helsinki.fi
Paleologu Theodor Bucharest Romania  paleolot@yahoo.com
Pan, Tian-Qun Department of Philosophy, Nanjing University China tqpan@126.com
Pejović, Dejan Highschool teacher, Belgrade Serbia —
Petryakov, Leonid Dzhorzhovich Lecturer, Philosophy department, Yaroslavl State University Russia petryakovld@ystu.ru
Picard, Michael Douglas College's Department of Philosophy and Humanities, Simon Fraser University Canada mpcard@telus.net
Polugić, Snežana 9th Grammar School, Belgrade Serbia —
Poposecu, Beatrice Psychotherapist – Bellanima Medical Center Romania bea_roro@yahoo.com
Popović, Marija Highschool teacher, Belgrade Serbia —
Popović-Perišić, Nada Faculty for Media and Communications, Belgrade Serbia nada.popovic.perisic@fmk.edu.rs
Primero, Gerardo University of Psychology of Buenos Aires, National University of 3 de Febrero Argentina gerardoprim@yahoo.com.ar
Prodanović, Srđan Institute for Philosophy and Social Theory, University of Belgrade Serbia srdpro@gmail.com
Ramharter, Esther Associate Professor at the Department for Philosophy Institut für Philosophie, Vienna University Austria esther.ramharter@univie.ac.at
Rastrojo, José Barrientos University of Seville Spain barrientos@us.es
Reijen, Miriam van International School For Philosophy, Leusden, and Association for Philosophy and Practice Netherlands mt.vanreijen@avans.nl
Rhee, Young E. Korean Society of Philosophical Practice, Vice president, Kangwon National University, Korea South Korea rheetye@kangwon.ac.kr
Romizi, Donata Bodensee-Kolleg, Bregenz, Member of GAP (Society for Applied Philosophy, Vienna) Austria donata.romizi@univie.ac.at
Ruschmann, Eckart Associate Professor and integrated Researcher, and Center of Studies for Sociology and Musical Aesthe     Austria ruschmann@aon.at



Ruschmann, Elisa the wife (see above) Austria —
Roth, Mike Philosophical practitioner organized in philopraxis.ch and Privatdozent at the University of Constance Germany mike.roth@uni-konstanz.de
Sandu, Antonio “Stefan Cel Mare” University of Suceava Romania antonio1907@yahoo.com
Santini, Veselka 9th Grammar School, Belgrade Serbia —
Simeunović, Bojana Faculty of Philosophy, University of Belgrade Serbia bojanasimeunovic5@gmail.com
Staude, Detlef Bildungsgang Philosophische Praxis of the professional association for philosophical practice BV-PP Switzerland philopraxis@philopraxis.ch
Steinforth, Thomas Akademie der Bildenden Künste, München Germany thomas.steinforth@t-online.de
Stošić, Jelica Highschool teacher, Belgrade Serbia —
Swyer, Ariel Swarthmore College, Montpelier USA aswyer1@swarthmore.edu
Szczyglewska, Anna The John Paul II Catholic University of Lublin Poland anna.szczyglewska@wp.pl
Šimenc, Marjan Faculty of Arts, Ljubljana Slovenia marjan.simenc@guest.arnes.si
Thill, Jean-Luc Lycée Aline Mayrisch Luxemburg jean-luc.thill@ext.uni.lu
Tromp, Minke Bureau for applied philosophy, Deventer Netherlands minke.tromp@bvtf.nl
Tsuchiya, Yohsuke Ibaraki University Japan ytsuchiya@mcs.ibaraki.ac.jp
Tzounou, Despoina Hellenic Society for Philosophical Practice Greece dtzounos@yahoo.gr
Weiss, Michael Noah Norwegian Society for Philosophical Practice Norway michaelnoahweiss@gmail.com
Yang, Chun-Gui School of Economics and Managment
Nanjing University of Information of Science and Technology China ycg@nuist.edu.cn
Yu, An-Bang Cultural and Indigenous Clinical Psychologist, Institute of Ethnology, Academia Sinica, Taipei Taiwan abyu@gate.sinica.edu.tw
Zagorac, Ivana Department of Philosophy, Faculty of Humanities and Social Sciences, University of Zagreb Croatia ivana.zagorac@gmail.com
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